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Buckman Direct Diversion

A joint regional project of the City of Santa Fe and Santa Fe County to build a reliable and sustainable water supply.

May 8, 2019

Mr. Doug Crosby

Office of the State Engineer

Water Rights Division

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-5102

Re:  Report for April 2019, Permit to Divert San Juan-Chama Project and Native Flows under
Permits SP 4842, SP 2847-E, SP 2847-N-A and SD-03418 for the City of Santa Fe, the
County of Santa Fe and the Club of Las Campanas

Mr. Crosby:

The enclosed report is submitted in accordance with Conditions 5, 6, and 15 of the referenced
permit. The report contains volumetric flows for San Juan-Chama releases from Abiquiu
Reservoir, and total BDD diversions for the month of SJC and Native Water Rights.

To assist you in your review, all reported values are referenced to specific permit requirements
and are recorded in tables. Please note the addition of reporting on page 2 for the SJC water,
approved for Las Campanas.

| can be reached at 505-955-4206 (office) should you have questions or wish to discuss.

Sincerely,

Rick Carpenter \
BDD Interim Facilities Manager

Cc: Michael K. Kelley

* Buckman Direct Diversion, 341 Caja del Rio Road, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87506 www.bddproject.org *



Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions

Apr-19 In Acre-Feet
;"g‘i SP-4842 | SD03IE SP-2847-E| SP-2847-N-A |All Partners
Month Native RG Native LAS SJC Call SJC Call SJC Call Conveyance
Rights COUNTY CAMPANAS Total CITY |LAS CAMPANAS| Losses
JAN 316.070 64.278 0.000 251.792 251.792 0.000 2.199
FEB 282.600 94.448 0.000 188.152 188.152 0.000 1.623
MAR 153.246 | 105.369 0.000 47.877 47.877 0.000 3.538
APR 126914 | 115.846 0.000 11.068 11.068 0.000 0.100
MAY 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
JUN 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
JUL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
AUG 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
SEP 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
OCT 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
NOV 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
DEC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
TOTAL | 878.830 | 379.942 0.000 498.889 498.889 0.000 7.459
In Acre-Feet
. . All
Month Native Native SJc SJC SJc Partners
COUNTY |Las Campanas| TOTAL CITY Las Campanas Diversions
JAN 64.278 0.000 249.593 249.593 0.000 313.871
FEB 94.448 0.000 186.529 186.529 0.000 280.978
MAR 105.369 0.000 44.339 44.339 0.000 149.708
APR 115.846 0.000 10.968 10.968 0.000 126.814
MAY 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
JUN 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
JUL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
AUG 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
SEP 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
OCT 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
NOV 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
DEC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
TOTAL | 379.942 0.000 491.429 491.429 0.000 871.371




April-19

Current Previous
Meter Serial Number O:E::;t:r I\I\I'IIZI::? IKI;;'::I Diversion by Meter
Reading Reading

mg ac-ft

CC004816000-Diversion 14113 5469.48| 5457,59 11,88 36.57

CC004916000-Diversion 14114 5413.95| 5397.63 16.32 50.23

CC004A16000-Diversion 14115 5320.20| 5306.88 13,32 41.00

CCO000A16000-Return 14255 316.81| 315.75 1.06 3.26

Total Metered Diversions 40.46 124.54
Date RW Meter RW Meter RW Meter Return Meter Daily Volume Cumulative Volume Return Meter
CC004816000 | CC004916000 | CC004A16000 | CC000A16000 Diverted Diverted CC000A16000
15FIT21001 | 15FIT21002 15FIT21003 15FIT33000 15FIT33000

MG) MG) MG) (MG) MG) (ac-ft) MG) (ac-ft) MG)
March 31, 2019 5457.593 5397.632 5306.881 315.751 0.000 0.0 13757.7 | 42221.0 0.000
April 1, 2019 5457.593 5397.632 5306.881 315.751 0.000 0.0 13757.7 | 42221.0 0.000
April 2, 2019 5457.593 5402.184 5307.024 315.875 4.571 14.0 13762.3 | 42235.0 0.124
April 3, 2019 5457.593 5402.981 5308.103 315.920 1.831 5.6 13764.1 | 42240.6 0.045
April 4, 2019 5457.593 5404.254 5308.103 315.948 1.245 3.8 13765.3 | 42244.5 0.028
April 5, 2019 5457.593 5407.564 5308.616 316.039 3.732 11.5 13769.1 | 42255.9 0.091
April 6, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 2.654 8.1 13771.7 | 42264.1 0.070
April 7, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 137717 | 42264.1 0.000
April 8, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 137717 | 422641 0.000
April 9, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 13771.7 | 42264.1 0.000
April 10, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 13771.7 | 42264.1 0.000
April 11, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 137717 | 42264.1 0.000
April 12, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 137717 | 42264.1 0.000
April 13, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 137717 | 42264.1 0.000
April 14, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5309.214 316.109 0.000 0.0 137717 | 42264.1 0.000
April 15, 2019 5459.719 5407.564 5315.104 316.262 5.737 17.6 137775 | 42281.7 0.153
April 16, 2019 5461.587 5407.932 5315.122 316.318 2.198 6.7 137797 | 42288.4 0.056
April 17, 2019 5462.782 5409.440 5315.413 316.384 2.928 9.0 13782.6 | 42297.4 0.066
April 18, 2019 5463.394 5410.715 5318.544 316.511 4.891 15.0 137875 | 42312.4 0.127
April 19, 2019 5468.924 5410.715 5318.733 316.657 5.573 17.1 13793.1 | 42329.5 0.146
April 20, 2019 5469.293 5410.982 5319.154 316.684 1.030 3.2 13794.1 | 42332.7 0.027
April 21, 2019 5469.293 5413.465 5319.154 316.752 2.415 7.4 13796.5 | 42340.1 0.068
April 22, 2019 5469.293 5413.953 5320.159 316.797 1.448 4.4 13798.0 | 42344.5 0.045
April 23, 2019 5469.293 5413.953 5320.159 316.797 0.000 0.0 13798.0 | 42344.5 0.000
April 24, 2019 5469.293 5413.953 5320.159 316.797 0.000 0.0 13798.0 | 423445 0.000
April 25, 2019 5469.293 5413.953 5320.159 316.797 0.000 0.0 13798.0 | 42344.5 0.000
April 26, 2019 5469.392 5413.953 5320.159 316.800 0.096 03 13798.1 | 42344.8 0.003
April 27,2019 5469.475 5413.953 5320.201 316.805 0.120 0.4 13798.2 | 423452 0.005
April 28, 2019 5469.475 5413.953 5320.201 316.806 -0.001 0.0 13798.2 | 42345.2 0.001
April 29, 2019 5469.475 5413.953 5320.201 316.808 -0.002 0.0 13798.2 | 423452 0.002
April 30, 2019 5469.475 5413.953 5320.201 316.810 -0.002 0.0 13798.2 | 423452 0.002




Buckman Direct Diversion Projected Use Report

Projected BDD Use for May 2019

Acre-feet
Projected City of Santa Fe Diversion 0
Projected County of Santa Fe Diversion 600
Projected Las Campanas Diversion 100
Projected Total BDD Diversion 700
Projected BDD Use for June 2019

Acre-feet
Projected City of Santa Fe Diversion 630
Projected County of Santa Fe Diversion 102
Projected Las Campanas Diversion 10
Projected Total BDD Diversion 742




